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PROMOTION OF FAILED STUDBNTS IN

DBun UNIVBRSlTY

6611. SHRI K. M. KOUSHIK:
SHRI S. P. RAMAMOOR-

THY:

SHRI D. N. DEB:
SHRI R. K. SINHA:
SHRI CHIITY BABU:

Will the Minister of .EDUCA TION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact. that the University of Delhi has decided to promote nearly 2.500 students who failed in Part I of B.A. classes to the next higher class:

(b) whether the decision is unaca-
demic: and

(c) whether. in pursuance of this policy, the standard of education would not degenerate?

~

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(SHRI BHAGWAT JHA AZAD):
(a) According to a recent~endment

·in the University Ordinances, candidates who failed or failed to appear in the, Part I Examination held in 1968. May, at their option, proceed to the next higher class and appear in the papers prescribed for the Part I and Part II Examinations simultaneously, in 1969, if otherwise eligible.
The number of such students is likely to be about 2,500. ..

(b) The decision has been taken by the Academic Cou.ci1 of the Univer·
sity, which consists of eninent educationists, and has been confirmed by the Executive Council of the University. .

(c) No, Sir;' in view of the position stated in reply to part (a) of the question.
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